Press release



Close cooperation for greater productivity

Richard Brink takes a stake in niroblech GmbH & Co. KG Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, 07/06/2024. For more than 45 years, Richard Brink GmbH & Co. KG has been known not only for its metalware expertise in the construction sector, but also for its longstanding partnerships and strong ties to its home location. The manufacturer has now unified all of these aspects by taking a stake in the metal processing company niroblech, which also has its company HQ in Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock.

At its HQ in Eastern Westphalia, niroblech GmbH & Co. KG has established itself as an expert in custom stainless-steel processing. As a third-party processor, it handles a wide range of projects from individual pieces through to small or large production runs, for instance for customers from the pharmaceutical or food industry. The company's range of services includes activities such as laser cutting, shaping, welding, polishing, fastening technologies, press-joining, stainless-steel shot-blasting, pickling and laser-engraving or pin-marking. Alongside a state-of-the-art fleet of machinery, niroblech capitalises on the broad skill base of its specialist personnel to manufacture products of the highest quality.

Both companies thus speak the same language in terms of the standards that both Richard Brink and niroblech demand of their own work – just one of many reasons for the new partnership: "By joining forces with niroblech, we welcome a company into our ranks that brings with it an enormous range of services in stainless-steel processing," explained Stefan Brink, Managing Director of Richard Brink. "Not only does this expand our own manufacturing portfolio, but we're also embarking on a common journey on the product side," Stefan Brink continued. The initial joint offering will include a glass balustrade combined with stainless-steel posts planned and custom-made for

Published by: **Richard Brink GmbH & Co. KG** Görlitzer Straße 1 33758 Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, Germany Telephone:+49 (0) 5207 9504-0 Fax: +49 (0) 5207 9504-20 http://www.richard-brink.de Email: stefan.brink@richardbrink.de

Editorial contact: Daniel Spitzer Deputy marketing manager daniel.spitzer@richard-brink.de

Publication permitted – specimen copy requested

Press release



different scales and installation situations. In future Richard Brink will also offer canopies with an aluminium frame and glass panels made from laminated safety glass for entrance zones.

(approx. 2,160 characters)

Richard Brink is a medium-sized family-run company from Eastern Westphalia, now managed by the second generation. Over its 45-year history, the company has established itself on the market as an expert in metalware production. From product development and construction through manufacture right up to advice and sales, the company manages and takes ownership of all processes in-house.

The product range comprises drainage and dewatering solutions, planting systems along with solutions for roof and wall areas, industrial applications, bathrooms and kitchens. Made-to-measure and custom-made products round off the comprehensive standard product range from the metal products manufacturer. Find more information at <u>www.richard-brink.de</u>.

Its sister company, Brink Systembau GmbH, is specialised in the trade fair and exhibition business and sells for instance flexible modular construction systems produced by Richard Brink GmbH & Co. KG. Additional products include fully back-lit LED illuminated walls or parcel lockers as a secure drop-off location for personal and commercial goods deliveries.

Published by: **Richard Brink GmbH & Co. KG** Görlitzer Straße 1 33758 Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, Germany Telephone:+49 (0) 5207 9504-0 Fax: +49 (0) 5207 9504-20 http://www.richard-brink.de Email: stefan.brink@richardbrink.de

Editorial contact: Daniel Spitzer Deputy marketing manager daniel.spitzer@richard-brink.de

Publication permitted – specimen copy requested